BOARD OF JUDGES RULING
Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming
et 4047 Iron Works Parkway
KENTUCKY HORSE RACING & GAMING
Lexington KY 40511
Name: Noble Daniel N
Last First Middle
USTA# 166F29 _ Occupation:  Driver
Violation: Failed Human Drug Test _
Violation Date: ~ 10/20/2025 Ruling Date:  11/21/2025
Narrative

Mr. Daniel Noble was subject to a human drug test on 10/20/2025 that was performed by a KHRG
Investigator at Cumberland Run at Corbin. Mr. Noble did fail the screening (urine test) as the
screening tested positive for amphetamines and marijuana violating 810 KAR 2:030 Section 3 — 1
— C which states a positive result for a prescribed medication for which the individual has a valid
prescription, but the prescriptions for which indicates that taking the medication may impair vison,
impair the ability to perform normal daily functions, or cause drowsiness, or the prescription for
which advise using when operating a car or machinery. Mr. Noble was removed from his
remaining drive for the day. After appearing for a formal hearing before the Board of Judges and
hearing testimony and evidence from Mr. Noble and his Attorney and considering all the facts the
Board of Judges make the following ruling. Seeing as this is Mr. Noble first offense in 3 years and
considering mitigating factors he is hereby issued a $500.00 (Five Hundred Dollar) Fine for
violating 810 KAR 2:030 Section 3 — 1 — C and must pass an approved KHRG Drug Screening
Tior to participating in the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

Violation Law: 810 KAR 2:030 Section 3 — 1 — C
ALL FINES ARE DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THIS RULING
LICENSEE MUST COMPLETE IN WRITING A NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE PRESIDENT & CEO OF KHRG WITHIN 10 DAYS

Ruling # CR2025-008

Suspension: through Total Days:
Driver Dates Suspended
Suspension

Fme:  $500.00

Dave Mafee

G Presiding Judge KHRG Associate Judge Association Associate Judge




